

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Cr1)... 2007  
CRLMP.NO(s). 11175-11176

(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in CRLMC No. 737/2005 & CRLMA  
No. 2514/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AVINASH MAGAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for c/delay in refiling SLP)

Date: 07/09/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Delay of 22 days in refiling SLP is condoned.

(S.G. Shah)  
Registrar