

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Crl) Nos.5433-5434/2007
(From the judgement and order dated 26/03/2007 in CRLMC No. 737/2005
& CRLMA No. 2514/2005 of The HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT N. DELHI)

AVINASH MAGAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and permission to file addl. documents)

Date: 14/05/2008 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE C.K. THAKKER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vivek Singh, Adv.

Mr. Chandra Parkash, Adv.

Ms. Neelam Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ashok Bhan, Adv.

Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Learned counsel for the respondent prays for four weeks'
time to file affidavit in reply. Time prayed for is granted.
Rejoinder affidavit be filed within two weeks thereafter.

List thereupon.

[Charanjeet Kaur]
Court Master[Vinod Kulvi]
Court Master