

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.14

SECTION II

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
 RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
 CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 673-674 OF 2009

AVINASH MAGAN

Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay and office report for direction)

Date: 06/12/2013 These Appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA
 HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Ravi Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Varun Agarwal, Adv.
 Mr. Lakshmi Raman Singh, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Mohan Jain, ASG
 Mr. Deepak Jain, Adv.
 Ms. Asha G. Nair, Adv.
 Mr. P.K. Dey, Adv.
 Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
 Mr. D.S. Mahra, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
 O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner informed that the
 appellant has died in October, 2013. The Criminal Appeals,
 therefore, stands abated.

[Neeta]
 Sr. P.A.

[Usha Sharma]
 Court Master

(Signed order is placed on the file)

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
 CRIMINAL APPELLATE JURISIDICIION

CRIMINAL APPEAL NO(s). 673-674 OF 2009

AVINASH MAGAN

.... Appellant (s)

VERSUS

STATE OF NCT OF DELHI

.... Respondent(s)

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the petitioner informed that the appellant has died in October, 2013. The Criminal Appeals, therefore, stands abated.

.....J.
(SUDHANSU JYOTI MUKHOPADHAYA)

.....J.
(V. GOPALA GOWDA)

NEW DELHI;
DECEMBER 06, 2013